. CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE: May 22, 1989

FULL NAME James Heston Watson S.S. NO.—_

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

onzss_ [

ciTy Philadelphia STATE Penn. 2IP CopE 19120
DATE OF BIRTH 4/38 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 51 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is mot known)

RELIGION Protestant NATIONALITY (Citizen of) USA

OCCUPATION Sales Clerk (Scout Shop) Plymouth,PA

EDUCATION High School Grad

WEIGHT HEIGHT RACE Caucasion

COLOR OF HAIR COLOR OF EYES

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

MARRIED / / SINGLE / X/ NAME OF SPOUSE

CHILDREN

(Name, number, ages, if possible)
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

Sut Shop Plymouth PA Sales Clerk 4/84
Chartered Organization

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

INCIDENT: TYPE 1 DATE OF INCIDENT 1963-64  RESOLUTION no charges filed
Type Resolution

1=Scout Related ~X 1. Internal (only Scouts Know) X
2=Non=-scout related 2. Criminal action
3=homosexual (not specifically with youth) 3. Court actiom

4. Probationary status

5. Reported to state agency
Check off list of attached documentation
1. Description of inc?&e
2. Victiam(s) statemen &TED
3. mwmedia reports FeuTIDENTIAL
4. Legal pr:oc:eedings«'Us\I 191283 CCHFIDERT
5. Offender's stategmen - ~Z1Q
6. 0fficial mocitidliehHLs ANGEIM, ¢ion MAY 23 1383
7. Found quilty/innocent by court £ STARON
Council Valley Forge #507 Signed Registration/National

SCOUT EXECUTIVE
3828r-eko—-11/3/88
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June 26, 1989

Mr. Albert L. Smith
Scout Executive
valley Forge Council, No. 507

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: James Heston Watson

Dear Al:
Thank you for tne detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.

This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Canfidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service ‘ .

ag

¢c: Northeast Region
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Valley Forge Council
Boy Scouts of America
P.O. Box 806

Valley Forge, Pa. 19482
(215) 688-6300

CuUB SCOUTING BOY SCOUTING EXPLORING

<~‘

July 26, 1984 PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Paul Ernst
Dir., Registration Svcs.

Boy Scouts of America .
1325 Walnut Hill Lane , Y INs DN ;
Irving, TX 73062-1296 Q_@Wﬁ H “J"/“/ Sdhd

Dear Paul:

Enclosed is the log on Jim Watson who currently is employed as a
clerk at the Scout Store in Plymouth Meeting. I have called Werner
Wolff to let him know. However, he was not available at the time.
I will discuss this problem with him and continue to take no
action until he hears from you or Paul Rose.

Watson registered as ''new" in January 1984. I believe this was
about the time he became employed. He may have been registered
in Philadelphia prior to this.

_ is willing and desirous of being of all help possible
and it is my understanding that her mother is also wi4ling. The
mother was very angry and upset then her daughter told ner tnat
Watson was in Scouting again.

If I can be of further help please contact ne.

Sincerely,
&M— ) ye \/L/’ /r,\
Lo r
Elmer B. Greey, Jr. \// 5‘{4 i \
Adm. Asst. Scout Executive oo Vv
!/’\\"94 \;/\/\;
EBG:rt s m\y\
A v ‘/
Enclosure "\N«\’ '
\JVV \(\r\\f\ \}/
~ v N \«(
\J\\“ \(J-

CONF012623
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VALLEY FORGE COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

| RS W
DERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL /R

RE: James Watson

July 20, 1984 -~ Received a call from

_, Oreland, PA 19075; telephone -

She stated that she was in the Plymouth Meeting Scout Shop and
recognized Jim Watson. In 1963 or 1964 he had sexually abused her
brother, (I, ;7 :nother Scout. This occurred in
Philadelphia in the West Oak Lane section. At that time a meeting
was held between Watson, the parents (still alive) and Scout offi-
cials. Watson agreed to never associate with Scouting again.

No charges were filed.

July 20, 1984, 12:05 p.m. - Called Paul Ernst; he was going to
check files to see if any record was filed.

July 23, 1984, 2:10 p.m. - Called Paul Ernst. No record of Jim
Watson. Hde will turn over all available information to Paul Rose
to follow up.

I called _ and asked her permission to forward any
information to our National office. I also asked if she would
collect any further information. She agreed. Her mother is

available and willing to provide anv details. One other youth
is still in the area. _ is going to find out if he

is willing to make a statement.

2:46 p.m. - Called Philadelphia Council and spoke with Paul Crosson.

This is before his tenure in Philadelphia. He is checking and
will call back.

All of the above information, plus Paul Crosson;s information,
will be Zorwarded to Paul Ernst for his followup.

3:40 p.m. - Call from Paul Crosson; Philadelphia files do not go
back to 1963. They have no information, records, etc. Jim Lanning
was the DFS at that time; he is retired.

Elmer B. Greey, Jr.
Adm. Asst. Scou: Executive

7/26/84 rT
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MLLEY F'URUE Vol Ll .

Idnic # NS I
P eader # OO 3

. wAStnhame WET:Z0p

oo First-Middle JAMED 12,
“. Address I L -
Lot FHILADELFHIA 15,
Y. Ztate FA 16,

Zir Code 17120--Q000 17.

Home Fhene (NS
i Wark Fhone CHD Q00 /0000 17,
. Birthdate Q4700 /03 20,
.o Fasition 20 LINIT COMMISEIONER

hzcuration XX LI g N2

Emplaver D00 LNE NN

L. :-';:J-;.l nFrormation Maintenance

Coete /iR DSTRL T

Bove” Life

fat: Registered
ztatus

New / Foarmer
Trained

Hdcr Status
Lime Number

N

01/:24

23222
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. STAFF ENPLOYEE PERFORMANCE REVIEYW
(PROBATIOMARY, PROSOTION, TRANSFER)

/
Neme JAMES H. WATSON Dats of Reviaw /7/ /4//? dp%

divisioa or servic [ - ::.::fic:tien 3

Teere ia preseat je»_aDDrox. 60 davs Job Titla SALES CLEXK
I,kin ints consideration his/her shert tasure ia the jo;, this emplayee’s performance [s as followa at this
inet

Satisfactisry Keeds (mpreovesent Uasatisfaciery
Job Kaowledge _.Z_. —
Quantity of Work
Quality of VYork

Cooperationa

Attandance

NN
|
|

Coamentis:

FOR XEW E¥PLOTEE OMLY;

Recommend Permanent Statss

Extend Prodetisn (Explain reason)

Recoanend Tarsiaghyon

Review comducted by ///gf/’/fﬂ”//{/é?/% Pete /ﬁ! /4//)/()/// f,/é.l

Superviser

This perfersance review has been discrssed with me, )

jﬁ&?‘;—’t /J'ilz/ﬂ'é’i Date // /7/)/,@/_/ /%
Y oD~ WS ey FX
1 1ce <

tor ///

APPRO

APPROYA
/

/ Date
/I8 HISOM oa Directer
OTI « SUPPLY DIV, Put
ale
/ Operating Comaittes Banbder
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PERSCNAL & COMFIDENTIAL
August 108, 1984

TO: Mr. Ray Neal - 0415

SUBJECT: James H. Wetson - Plymouth Mesting Scout Shop

Ll3cesmed
Tha situation was totally dissest with Jim Watson at aporoximately
2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, August 6, 1984. The imrediate reaction was
of both shock and diskbelief that allegaticns of this natixre could
have surfaced concemmning himself. He expressed absoluts denial of
anything pertaining to the situation and, conseguently, felt no nesd
nor éesire to submit his resicnaticn.

Jim feels that allegations soch as these resulting in an investigation
will ot him both perscnally and professionally merely by inference.
He feels quite strongly that ucon completion of the investigation
proving his imnocence, he would like samething in writing which would
excnerate him completely.

, veraces of o [N == -
and can confirm that the conversation was Yy to in him of

allegaticons mede by an outside party and that the position of the Bov
Scouts of America was merely to be investigative at this poimt.

If amy additicnal clarification is recuired, please cantact me.

- Paul D.iCumingtam %

Associate Director of 3ales
Suoply Divisicon

PLC:]js

cc: Messrs. Joseph Coco
Paul Rose

CONF012627
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B 110t : s :
=3 o . T2 T Do DI
‘ EMPLOYMENT APPLICATION

PERSONNMNEL DIVISION
FOR OFFICE USE

i Sales Ll | PO oF e
Division L_gé,/ﬂl// :-::-
s PHT 6 o T [ TES T
Tosunwork 2/ Feb £%. | ancouaL ormonrunry swetoven o ety
satary § LOJPD e Ztr1rsor
Hours (£ @’{7 0 ;//;4/

449 |
Hours per week Referred by

10

Date to Cashier ‘

Tel, 2xt. {HO only) Auto License No. |

Before Proceeding . . . Read Carefuily

Appiicants are not required to grve sny iaformation on this form that i prombited by Feceral, State, or iocal law.
Thix spplicacian will be gven swery conskieration. i receipt, however, does nat imply that the appkcant will be employed.

Appiicentt sccepmd for empioyment sre hired on a temporacy basis with a proSacionary penod and il, mn our judgrent, it is found duning
this period thatr oe smp/ayee s not adapmd 10 the work assigned, or Ihat information given has been misrepresenmd, the amployment may de
terminsted with out Otfver reason, ’

An investgation may be made requesting information as to character and general reputation which mey be spolicabie to the positioa for
which you are applying. Information as 1o the nature and scope of any investigation wnil be fumnished 10 you upon your written request.

Name . AmeS HES Tens (ol 7Se i/
Fuet Mt Last
4 O ‘7

Adcdress 5)74 e e Z,p/ 7/ =Q
- trewt or K. .0, City Swte
2 |
§ Sociat Security Na. Date of birth, H unaer 18 i

rHomae Teimohone Na. Name ana Phone No. of Person to Coatact In an Emergency

Have you ever been convicted of any felony?/_"'.?_!f s0, describe the felony, including when and where, and give compiete
information concerning disposition of the conviction. Conviction of a crime is not an automatic bar to employment—all
circumstances wiil be considered. (Attach separate sheet if necessary.)

Are you 3 U.S. dziznn?#g__j 1f not, do you have the legai right 1o remain permanently in the U.S.?

(1f hired, proof may be required.)

-
Are you a stenographer? /(/L/ Rate of speed you can take dictation? ——_____ What method? e

At what rate of speed can you operate 3 typewriter? Manual? Electric?

Typewriter preference Are you 1 dictaphone operztor?

Have you done filing? Bookkeeping? __.__ __ Record posting? e —__Checking?

What special machines do you operate?

Do you have a cucrent driver’s licsnse? \/ C List restrictions, if any,

WORK QUALIFICATIONS

Do you have any physical disabilities which might interfere with performanca of the job for which you sre applying? __.’Q.L_D_
if s0, explain '

i }
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- EDUCATION

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY

. ——————— R e & *! . - -y T2 T — -
iyl 2  MEEN EREE AR S TP T H

T

— '

High school—Were you graduatexi? \ Cumiculum

College—Waere you graduated? o Degree Major
Cegree Major

If not graduatad, how many semesters did you complete? ____ Major
4 — Major

List any specialized courses taken : ..
CENTIEcare PRofndea. . Scpenvisma o& Ch-co (pre bR’

DA 0/ Lfctil CBrsc A ChLAapeC  Jhreg

b’.q ’
T E iy -

1. Present or most recent empioyer, = at start -
Name of fir ;2 ‘A7 Yr & S ii::;ykzv%’ngf Qo9 ,:?,,
Full . — . City and - —
acdress Ll iarg Tt LT C8521  Srate ol 10T A T
:::::;f firms A e w L PAren 8:?;,:?; CINCL e Teuro ,S:z""“‘ Er pArze e
:::ﬁonm C 1N CueATcrs DrNecTd
May we contact this empioyer? \(",/’7 Z:T:: for Ao (:4_‘/1 A
2. Next previous employer before 1. ;?,?M K Yr § 2 f:f::?;t 7277 s
Name of ﬁrm_ L?) S%— Yr. 6— < iﬁ;ybawm Pl o785} _
fdud“res: A2/ 0 z‘/\/ - Ao 4 Jr‘/‘:r g::::nd S CSTN S T A _ ’j)ﬂ . -~ [I
ST ) i p o ST 2 yncecn ey SENC A0 /Sy
Posiionsl A crni 0T A o

‘ .\;'r £ - 2::;‘ forﬁ@/(»—/fn Fip Aot PSS T ;
3. Employer before 2. :‘iOM < Yr. )X iaisatraz‘ 7 5= é:— .
Name of firm /Z'TON-TZ’W ey LTy \/(;-'74 crre : L?) /“ Yr. CT z iah‘:;ykaving i ‘.
fdu;lress g:::"d L2 AN S Tt jUE
Nawre ol fums C2 o TSRO S p Cpac SR o Tuny Louv
i:;’(ion(s) Ceoe 2 Se L

:f/L, ﬁ::i’:;‘f” Aot LS. ca
Position applied for: -5/‘415_5 Full or part-time = el Tt

o Tl < Y AA. AT <

When wouid you be availabie?

OBJECTIVES OF SCOUTING

The cbjectives 0f Scouting are, accardmg 10 the Charter and Bylaws under which the movemnent operstesr, CHARACTER DEVELOPMENT,
CITIZENSHIP TRAINING, and MENTAL and PHYSICAL FITNESS. Lmders and boys of all reces, creedt, and colors subscribe 1o the Oath or
Promeae which reeds »n part: “On my honor | will do my best 1o do my duty 1o God and my country™ and the 12th point of the Scout Law
whach readt. “A Scout % reversnt wowsrd God, Ha it faxhiul in he religious duties, He resdects the beliets of others.”

Lo /] /L/Q/spr—»: q‘/:::/é"/ |

& l Appicent’t mgnetuce
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JMB Me. 15450010
Ezpires 3-31-35

Department of the Treasury-—intemal Revenue Servics

Employee’s Withholding Allowance Certificate

Form W'4

(Rev. lanuary 1983)

1 Type or print your fuil name _ 2 Your social rity number
~|AmeS HESTION WA TS$a ) h

Home address (number and street or rural route) E/Single O Married
3 Marital | 7] Married, but withhold at higher Single rate

City or town, State, and ZIP code - . Status | wote: If married, but legally separated, or spouse is 3
P Z rCya . )AL /T Ll nonresident afien, check the Singie bax.
4 Total number of allowances you are claiming (from line F of the worksheetonpage2). . . . . . . . . . T_;_

| ————————

5 Additional amount, if any, you want deducted fromeachpay. . . . . . .« .+ .+ + « « o o . . 7
6 | claim exemption from withholding because (see instructions and check boxes below that apply): // 7 / /
a 7] Lastyear | did not owe any Federal income tax and had a right to a full refund of ALL income tax withheid, AND // /%

b D This year | do not expect to owe any Federal income tax and expect to have a right to a fuil refund of | Year
ALL income tax withheld. If both a and b apply, enter the year effective and “EXEMPT” here . . »

¢ If you entered “EXEMPT” on line 6b, are you a full-time student? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . []Ys [N
:Jndu the ponllt‘in o:homum | cartify that | am entitled to the bet of withh ‘;’ il ctaimed on this cartifi or il ctaimi ian from withhoiding, that
am entitied to claim the exempt staeds) é i n o
Employee’s signatura = L——“W /—( - UO/ZC-TN Data Z — (32 - . 19 S" /
7 Employer’s name and addn\ssjEmployer: Compiete 7, 8, and 9 only if sending to IRS) 8 Office | 9 Employer identification number
cde

Datach sioas this Jine Rive tha tan part af thie farm in amniover (sen tha lower part far vaur recarrds.

— A T e PRt T P RS SRR S — -
.
"
= — m vlen @ — e ——tv— o— = - i
-
o atmantin aliba
- - — P N
—
‘ e - R P — . TS, T T i o - - — s ettt e
A y - OPSEN e == -
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9
new hire form
Name_ N ANMES M. o TINaS

- C Y
Date Completed F”Z A /

Council Name /)/67 ébﬁﬂég
Councii Location /ﬂ /7 ff # é

1. Please print within lines in pencii. 6. Show the letter "O" as Q.
2. Start each item in the first avaiiable space. 7. Show the number one as 1.
3. For all blocks requiring dates and numbers—use leading zeros 8. Show the fetter “i" as [.
where necessary, for exampie; May 7, 1973 is shown as 050775. 9. Any areas which do not apply 10 you shouic be ieft diank.
4. Abbreviate where necessary. 10. Leave all shaded areas blank.
5. Show the number zero as @
LEAVE SHADED AREAS BLANK
l | ; : l | Highest Boy Scout Award
| Ca. Na. : Social Security Xumber : ! Date of Hire ¢ {it applicaoiei
r._‘_, Local l 3 12 P13 118 7 .  {E—Tengericot  ST—Star
- i 8l—Lloca i | " ~ SL—Secsng Ciass Li—tife
o N s R
TMoat Uay  Year - oo
Personal Data:
! ' i i
! First Name | Last Name ! US. Chizensnug Date of Bieth
] D - @ 2 y_yes T:z T T
= | . T N=No : | P~
0T prcS ., H lwaTSer 006 \ pioe 008.0 42 91T
- == -t T Monin  day Year
! * Homs Address—Street and Number Agartment/8ax Numosr
22 W F— T —j .. =
' Clty State 2P Code ] Home Teleghone Numbser
2 37738 4w 48’ i 2 25 28 3
A = -t/ T T -
. R ; / - Coe - ! . _ | o
004 B I T L G l1o- L) 006 - 77355
ToTTT o mE T T e e T7 area Coce Sxcnange Numoer
S | ;
_Sex i Marital Status , Soouse First Name : Soouse Jate of 3inth
Z IR §—Single  §— Divorced f L2 3 z  u
or - | M—Married L —C(egally | ' [ '
007 - ¢ 010 b! W—Widowed  Separated’ 016, . . a7
— ] 1 - . ————— .
Montr  Qay Year
Number of Number ol )
! Foreign Language Proficiency SP—Speak i Qependent CRildren QOegendent Children
M@ | _Black (Non Hispanic)  S—Amencan Som. Jan.  Fr.  Ber O gy Read/Write  Under 19 —B
122 2z—Asan or Pacific ongin  Indian of 2 24 1% |3 |39 NT—Nauve Tongue Lz B |
Y, 1 3—=White (Non Hispaaic) Alaskan o id M x4 Y, Other  Y—Yes [ ) '
008 '~/ 4—Hispanic origin origin 186 (M MY M M N—No a1 , 082 L
] ! . |
i i Raligious i
" Vetaran Slatus’® Handicap® , Preferance [
Lz E—-Peacelime . 2{ p—Physical 2 p—Protestant  M--Mormon (LOS) ! ‘
I ~' F—Aciive National Guard ar Reserve | M-—-Mental C—Catholic S—7Zhnisuan Sciennst
100 : £ ; x—0isanled veteran 101 [h/. X — None 88 PI J— Jewish 9—2ther ) ! |
Boy Scouts of America
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COUNCIL #

CALLER

UNIT #

° e
So7

ZlimEe SRz

DIST.# EXP. DATE TRANSMITTAL # FILM #
s

mm—— ) <
T h Lo TS

PRI LBpalPn]ag L aUNE/L

/? 42*# /\/ Sv TH Naz 775‘7‘2?7 o1 l\\ :

NOT™ )N Chvpr

Ner— o8 <wp T—[—‘:}-—Zz‘:

A EENK @MEWQ

PROBLEM (S)

REGISTRATION VETERANS EXPLORING

SCOUTING BOYS' LIFE

R/S-433
8/23/82-nah

NAME W C\—\A.J\
DATE /= 2-E-F+—
7 7
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